

Unbreakables Foundation Announces Scholarships for Montana High School Class of 2025

Empowering Young Adults and Inspiring Resilience

BILLINGS, MT, UNITED STATES, November 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Unbreakables Foundation, Cofounded by Montana native and entrepreneur <u>Dr. Braxton Norwood</u>, proudly announces the launch of its inaugural scholarship program for high school students across Montana. Designed to support, inspire, and uplift graduating seniors, the inaugural Unbreakables Scholarship will provide selected Class of 2025 students with financial assistance as they pursue higher education or vocational training.



Empowering Young Montanans to Realize Their Dreams

Unbreakables Foundation, grounded in values of resilience, community, and empowerment, will

٢

We believe that leaders are born through resilience, and there's no place like Montana to foster that spirit."

Dr. Braxton Norwood

offer scholarships to deserving Montana high school students who demonstrate a commitment to making a positive impact within their communities. These scholarships aim to support those who have overcome significant challenges or shown extraordinary determination and integrity in the face of adversity. The foundation will select applicants who embody the core qualities of resilience, integrity, and dedication to personal and community growth.

Investing in Montana's Future

Dr. Braxton Norwood is a Montana entrepreneur known for his passion for giving back to his

home state. Having faced and overcome his own share of challenges, Dr. Norwood launched the foundation with <u>Antonia Kuksova</u> to create opportunities for young people who are striving to succeed, despite obstacles in their path.

"Our goal with the Unbreakables Scholarship is to help empower young Montanans, giving them the support they need to follow their ambitions and become leaders who will inspire their communities and future generations."

Scholarship Details and Application Process

Unbreakables scholarships will be awarded to Montana high school seniors who plan to attend a two- or four-year college, university, or vocational program. Each recipient will receive financial support and have the opportunity to participate in mentorship programs led by Ms. Kuksova, Dr. Norwood, or other Unbreakables Foundation partners.

Applications for the Unbreakables Scholarship will open in early 2025, and the foundation encourages students, teachers, and counselors to spread the word. Interested students can visit unbreakables.org to learn more. Recipients will be announced in Spring 2025.

About the Unbreakables Foundation

Founded by Antonia Kuksova and Braxton Norwood, the Unbreakables Foundation is committed to empowering individuals and communities through educational support, resilience-building programs, and mentorship. By working directly with young people who embody an unbreakable spirit, the foundation aims to foster positive change and long-term impact in Montana and beyond.

Unbreakables Foundation looks forward to supporting Montana's Class of 2025. This scholarship program marks the next step in an ongoing commitment to fostering resilience and leadership in Big Sky Country.

Braxton Norwood Unbreakables Foundation info@unbreakables.org Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/756771769

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.